

香港北角渣華道191號 嘉華國際中心29樓 29/F, K. Wah Centre, 191 Java Road, North Point, Hong Kong 電話Tel (852) 2880 0178

傳真Fax (852) 2880 5610

www.kwih.com

Press Release
For Immediate Release

# KWIH Garners Quam IR Awards 2015 – Main Board Category

(Hong Kong — 13 May 2016) **K. Wah International Holdings Limited** ("KWIH" or "the Group") (stock code: 0173) has scooped up "Quam IR Awards 2015 — Main Board Category". The award is established by Quam IR, an investor relations service provider, with an aim to honour Hong Kong listed companies that establish effective and transparent communications with investors through different channels and maintain high standard of corporate governance, as well as showcase companies with remarkable investor relations performance to the investment community.

KWIH has been upholding strong corporate governance and a high level of transparency to the investment community. Last year, KWIH participated in nearly 90 investor relations activities and met with more than 270 investors, analysts, stock commentators and financial columnists. Going forward, KWIH will adhere to its commitment to develop premium niche properties in advancing business development, while keeping close communications with investors through different channels so as to provide long-term returns for its shareholders.

- End -

## Photo caption

KWIH garners "Quam IR Awards 2015 – Main Board Category", demonstrating the Group's recognition by the market for its effort in upholding outstanding corporate governance and a high level of transparency.





# About K. Wah International Holdings Limited (stock code: 00173)

K. Wah International Holdings Limited ("KWIH"), listed in Hong Kong in 1987, is the property flagship of K. Wah Group. An integrated property developer and investor with a foothold in The Pearl River Delta and Yangtze River Delta regions, KWIH encompasses a portfolio of premium residential developments, Grade-A office towers, retail spaces, hotels and serviced apartments. Driven by a keen market sense and a versatile strategy, and backed by strong financial capability, KWIH has built up a sizeable and prime land reserve in major cities of China, and thus a strong foothold for future growth.

KWIH has received several international accolades for its outstanding quality and service. Honoured with Business Superbrands in the property development sector, KWIH was awarded the Top 10 Developers Award by BCI Asia three times and the High-Flyer Outstanding Enterprises twice. Its signature project, Marinella, achieved the Platinum Rating of Final Assessment under the BEAM Plus NB V1.1 of the Hong Kong Green Building Council. In addition, KWIH was voted as the first runner-up under the category of Hong Kong Best Mid-Cap and Best CFO in Hong Kong in Asia's Best Companies 2013 and 2015 Poll respectively conducted by FinanceAsia.

KWIH is a constituent stock of the Hang Seng Composite MidCap Index and MSCI China Small Cap Index. KWIH is currently holding a 3.8% stake in Galaxy Entertainment Group Limited (stock code: 00027).

Website: http://www.kwih.com

#### **Media Enquiries:**

### K. Wah International Holdings Limited

Shelly Cheng Tel: (852) 2880 1853 Email: shellycheng@kwah.com Brian Wong Tel: (852) 2960 3393 Email: brianchwong@kwah.com

Fax: (852) 2811 9710

#### Strategic Financial Relations Limited

Iris Lee Tel: (852) 2864 4829 Email: iris.lee@sprg.com.hk

Maggie Au Tel: (852) 2864 4815 Email: maggie.au@sprg.com.hk

Kylie Chan Tel: (852) 2114 4990 Email: kylie.chan@sprg.com.hk

Fax: (852) 2527 1196